

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17891 of 2018**

=====

M/S GYSCOA ALLOYS LTD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR TUSHAR RAMANI, ADVOCATE for

MS VAIBHAVI K PARIKH(3238) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MS L.B. DABHI, APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA**Date : 24/09/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the applicant has drawn the attention of this Court that unamended provision as it came in effect in the year 2011-12 clearly enables to file a return within a period of one year from the end of relevant assessment year, that means the end of assessment year. It was permissible upto 31.03.2014 and it came to be filed on 30.08.2011, that was within the prescribed time. It is also stated that no offence is to be constituted as provided under Section 276 (C)(C) of the Income Tax Act, 1961.

Rule returnable on 22.11.2018. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule on behalf of respondent-State.

In the meantime, the proceeding before the learned trial Court shall remain stayed.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

SALIM/