

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17872 of 2018

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17883 of 2018

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17891 of 2018

=====

M/S GYSCOAL ALLOYS LTD & 3 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

for the Applicant(s) No. 5,6,7

MR TUSHAR HEMANI, Senior Advocate with MS VAIBHAVI K PARIKH(3238)

for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 31/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned Senior Advocate, Mr.Tushar Hemani for the petitioners and learned advocate, Mr.Varun Patel for respondent no.2.

2. Mr.Hemani, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioners has pointed out that identical issue is pending for consideration before Honourable the Apex Court. Learned advocate for respondent no.2 seeks time to file affidavit in reply.

3. Considering the submission made at the bar, it is appropriate to adjourn this matter. Re-list this matter on 4.10.2023. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then. In the meantime, Mr.Varun Patel, learned advocate for respondent no.2 shall file affidavit in reply.

R.S. MALEK

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)