

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 17872 of 2018**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17883 of 2018

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17891 of 2018

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19337 of 2018

=====

M/S GYSCOAL ALLOYS LTD & 3 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

for the Applicant(s) No. 5,6,7

MS VAIBHAVI K PARIKH(3238) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 04/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

At joint request of the learned advocates, stand
over to 01.11.2023.

Meantime, the respondent to file affidavit in reply.

The matter will be proceeded on the next date of
hearing.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

M.H. DAVE